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Existing Pipe Sizing

Segment Pipe *Capacity **Cumulative . PC orCl % Full
Street Name Calculated Calculated Flow Cumulatllve Construction  Cumulative Flow Comment Jurisdiction
M.H. # M.H. # Size (in.)  Slope (%) 1/2 Full(<12")  3/4 Full(>12") Flow (cfs) (cfs) Depth (in) Plan # J Capacity

Toluca Avenue 110 104 8 0.40 0.38 0.72 0.72 6.2 SP 230 191%|Upstream of Project City of West Covina

Cameron Avenue 104 103 8 0.40 0.38 0.07 0.79 6.8 SP 230 208%|Requires Mitigation City of West Covina
Project Discharge Point;

Cameron Avenue 103 102 8 0.40 0.38 0.03 0.82 7.3 SP 230 216%| | JECH DISCNAMBEFOING i of West Covina
Requires Mitigation

Cameron Avenue 102 65 8 0.40 0.38 0.05 0.87 >8 SP 230 229%|Requires Mitigation City of West Covina

Orange Avenue 65 63 12 0.32 1.01 0.05 0.92 5.7 SP 144 91% City of West Covina

Orange Avenue 63 66 12 0.32 1.01 0.06 0.98 5.9 SP 144 97% City of West Covina

Orange Avenue 66 68 12 0.32 1.01 0.02 0.99 5.9 SP 144 98% City of West Covina

Orange Avenue 68 70 12 0.32 1.01 0.00 0.99 5.9 SP 144 98% City of West Covina

Orange Avenue 70 79 12 0.40 1.01 0.01 1.00 6 SP 144 99% City of West Covina

Orange Avenue 79 85 12 0.40 1.01 0.03 1.04 6.1 SP 144 103% City of West Covina

Orange Avenue 85 86 12 0.40 1.01 0.01 1.05 6.1 SP 144 104% City of West Covina

Orange Avenue 86 90 12 0.40 1.01 0.01 1.06 6.2 SP 144 105% City of West Covina

* Calculated using Kutter's Formula with n=0.013 (as in S-C4 graph in PC Procedural Manual)
** Based on coefficients per LA County in Table 1.

Proposed Pipe Sizing

PC orCl
Construction
Plan #

Segment Pipe % Full

Cumulative Flow

*Capacity

**Cumulative .
Cumulative
Calculated Flow Depth (in)
(cfs) P

Calculated

Street Name Flow (cfs)

M.H. # MH.#  Size(in.) Slope (%) 1/2Full(<12")  3/4 Full(>12")

Comment

Jurisdiction

/ Capacity

Toluca Avenue 110 104 8 0.40 0.38 0.72 0.72 6.2 SP 230 191%|Upstream of Project City of West Covina
Cameron Avenue 104 103 8 0.40 0.38 0.07 0.79 6.8 SP 230 208%|Requires Mitigation City of West Covina
Cameron Avenue 103 102 12 0.40 1.13 0.09 0.88 5.2 SP 230 78%|Project Discharge Point City of West Covina
Cameron Avenue 102 65 12 0.40 1.13 0.05 0.93 5.4 SP 230 83% City of West Covina
Orange Avenue 65 63 12 0.32 1.01 0.05 0.98 5.9 SP 144 97% City of West Covina
Orange Avenue 63 66 12 0.32 1.01 0.06 1.04 6.1 SP 144 103% City of West Covina
Orange Avenue 66 68 12 0.32 1.01 0.02 1.06 6.2 SP 144 105% City of West Covina
Orange Avenue 68 70 12 0.32 1.01 0.00 1.06 6.2 SP 144 105% City of West Covina
Orange Avenue 70 79 12 0.40 1.01 0.01 1.07 6.2 SP 144 106% City of West Covina
Orange Avenue 79 85 12 0.40 1.01 0.03 1.10 6.3 SP 144 109% City of West Covina
Orange Avenue 85 86 12 0.40 1.01 0.01 1.11 6.4 SP 144 110% City of West Covina
Orange Avenue 86 90 12 0.40 1.01 0.01 1.12 6.4 SP 144 111% City of West Covina

* Calculated using Kutter's Formula with n=0.013 (as in S-C4 graph in PC Procedural Manual)
** Based on coefficients per LA County in Table 1.
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